_Toc297554774]As current contract is coming to an end in conjunction with long complex OJEU tender process, Border Force require a contingency plan in place to cover any potential gap.

Scope of requirement 
[bookmark: _Toc302637211][bookmark: _Toc333312159]In total, there will be six [6] single leg journeys required per day.  The Service will be in operation three hundred and sixty five [365] days per year. This may reduce to 364 days if Calais Port is closed on 25 December, which will mean that border control operations will not be required.

service levels and performance
Border Force will measure the quality of the Supplier’s delivery by: